

Nepal Electricity Authority (Government of Nepal Undertaking) Project Management Directorate Mulpani Substation Construction Project

Notice of Intention for Award of Contract

This is to notify you of our intention to award the contract "PMD/EGMP/MSCP-077/78-01: Design, Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Mulpani 132/11kV GIS Substation". You have Seven (7) days, from the date of this notification to (i) request for a debriefing in relation to the evaluation of your Bid, and/or (ii) submit a bidding-related complaint in relation to the intention for award of contract, in accordance with the procedures specified in ITB 47.1.

The summary of the evaluation are as follows:

1. List of Bidders (Technically Responsive Bidders)

Name of Bidder	Bid Price as read out at opening	Evaluated Bid Price	Remarks
TBEA Co., Ltd.,	US\$ 7,422,117.18 &	US\$ 7,422,116.91 &	After Bid Price
China	NRs 507,334,277.34	NRs 408,747,201.28	Negotiation
Siemens Limited,	US\$ 7,922,236.28 &	US\$ 7,922,231.28 &	
India	NRs 671,635,690.19	NRs 671,635,690.20	

2. Reason/s why your Bid was unsuccessful

Not Applicable

3. The successful Bidder

Name of Bidder:	TBEA Co., Ltd.	
Address:	No. 189, South Beijing Road, Changji, Xinjiang, China	
Contract Price:	US\$ 7,422,116.91 & NRs 408,747,201.28	
Duration of Contract:	540 Days	
Scope of the Contract Awarded:	Procurement of Plant for "Design, Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Mulpani 132/11kV GIS Substation"	
Amount Performance Security Required:	10%	



Nepal Electricity Authority Project Management Directorate Mulpani Substation Construction Project PMD/EGMP/MSCP-077/78-01 NEA Training Centre Complex, Kharipati, Bhaktapur, Nepal Telephone: +977-1-6615457, Electronic mail address: <u>mscp.nea@gmail.com</u>

Kharipati, Bhaktapur Ph.No. 01-6615457